

District 70 Newsletter Volume 1 Issue 1 February 2021

Our Primary Purpose: To Carry The AA Message To The Still Suffering Alcoholic

District 70 meets 2nd Wednesday of each month at 7:00pm Any AA member may attend and we encourage you to join us! ZOOM ID 876 982 5767 Password 842598

<u>Trusted Servant Open Positions</u> Treasurer Alt Treasurer Alt Secretary Alt Registrar Committee Chairs Needed Archives Correctional Facilities Finance & Budget Grapevine Literature Treatment Facilities



February 10, 2021 District 70 Meeting - Virtual -Guest Speaker Ron S. Area Finance Chair -Voting on adoption of **Policy & Procedure** March 10, 2021 District 70 Meeting - Virtual April 10-11, 2021 SETA Area Assembly - Virtual April 14, 2021 District 70 Meeting - Virtual June 11-13, 2021 **Texas State Convention** Fort Worth, TX https://txaaconvention.org 62nd ICYPAA August 26-29 New Orleans, LA www.icypaa.org



New Location Sunset Group and Working With Others Group 2211-B Spencer Highway

Pasadena, TX Beginning March 1, 2021





Our 12th step, carrying the message, is the basic service that the A. A. Fellowship gives. An A.A. service is anything that helps us to reach a fellow sufferer. These services whether performed by individuals, groups, areas, or A.A. as a whole, are utterly vital to our existence and growth. We therefore must pose one question: is this service really needed? If it is then maintain it we must, or fail in our mission to those who need and seek. *A.A. General Service Manuel, pg. St.*

AA groups can support our service arms by sending contributions to

District 70 PO Box 891383, Houston TX 77289 Southeast Texas Area 67 PO Box 130433 Houston TX 77219 Intergroup 4140 Directors Row Ste D Houston TX 77092 AA General Service Office Grand Central Station PO Box 459, New York, NY 10163



Welcome to the inaugural issue of the District 70 Newsletter! We are so excited about this new tool to keep members and groups informed and involved.

You can participate by joining the Newsletter Committee or letting your GSR know what you'd like to see in upcoming issues.

I hope you find something useful and I look forward to sharing news and information about AA in our district. Thank you for the opportunity to be of service!

--Sara B. sara.b@aa-seta.org

Houston Intergroup is 9-1-1 for all things AA in the greater Houston area, supporting 2500 meetings per week. Volunteers man the phones 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year for 12 step calls and other information. Their number is: 713-686-6300. At their website <u>www.aahouston.org</u> you can find a meeting, purchase literature and get information on what's happening in the local AA community. Intergroup also hosts workshops and has conference and meeting space available for AA events. In addition, Intergroup publishes The Link newsletter, provides qualified signers for hearing-impaired AA members at various meeting sites, publishes a meeting schedule online and in print, keeps custody of AA archives and operates a retail bookstore full of AA literature and chips as well as other recovery-related items and gifts. Houston Intergroup is located at 4140 Directors Row, Suite D, Houston, TX 77092. Office hours are 8am-5pm Monday-Friday.